
Sport is an amazing way to cultivate physical health, promote unity and develop 
transferable life skills. This summer, we’re partnering with GOALS to fund a sports 
summer camp for 70 boys and girls.

Goal

Summer Sports Camp

GOALS (Girls of Armenia Leadership in Sports) is organizing a summer camp in the Shirak 
region outside of the town of Artik in the Arevshat village! The camp will take place the 
week of July 3 to 7. This year, lacrosse will be introduced during morning sessions, along 
with basketball, football and tennis.
 
The sports summer camp hosted by GOALS will be a unique and exciting experience 
for boys and girls aged 11-17. The camp will focus on more than just sports; it will also 
emphasize education and purposeful play. The goal is to intertwine learning and fun 
through games, promoting positive values such as teamwork, leadership, respect, and 
gender equality. 

Project background & description
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The camp will be co-ed, allowing boys and girls to interact and learn from each other. 
It will provide a safe and inclusive environment where participants can develop their 
athletic abilities, learn new skills, and have fun. By the end of the camp, participants 
will gain a new understanding and appreciation of different perspectives, while also 
improving their physical and mental health.

Are you game? Let’s go for it!

Total ֏3,306,350Exchange rate: 1 USD =  388 AMD

Budget

Item Quantity
Unit Price

In AMD

Trainer stipend
Participant transportation
Staff/Trainer accommodation 
(4 staff members)
Footballs
Tennis balls
Basketballs
Cones
Hoops
Caps
Goalie gloves
Participants T-shirts
Volunteer shirts
Lunch (lunchbox)
Water
Snacks
First-Aid kit
Materials (paper, pens, etc.)
Certificates

150,000
180,000

400,000

210,000
10,000

175,000
500,000
400,000
120,000

6,000
245,000

35,000
720,000

63,750
40,000
25,000
10,000
16,600

10
10
20

30
20
25
50
20
80
6
70
10

400
850
400

5
1

83

15000
18000
20000

7000
500
7000
10000
20000
1500
1000
3500
3500
1800
75
100

5000
10000
200

Total
in AMD
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