

Goal

Sport is an amazing way to cultivate physical health, promote unity and develop transferable life skills. This summer, we're partnering with GOALS to fund a sports summer camp for 70 boys and girls.

Project background & description

GOALS (Girls of Armenia Leadership in Sports) is organizing a summer camp in the Shirak region outside of the town of Artik in the Arevshat village! The camp will take place the week of July 3 to 7. This year, lacrosse will be introduced during morning sessions, along with basketball, football and tennis.

The sports summer camp hosted by GOALS will be a unique and exciting experience for boys and girls aged 11-17. The camp will focus on more than just sports; it will also emphasize education and purposeful play. The goal is to intertwine learning and fun through games, promoting positive values such as teamwork, leadership, respect, and gender equality.

The camp will be co-ed, allowing boys and girls to interact and learn from each other. It will provide a safe and inclusive environment where participants can develop their athletic abilities, learn new skills, and have fun. By the end of the camp, participants will gain a new understanding and appreciation of different perspectives, while also improving their physical and mental health.

Are you game? Let's go for it!

Budget

Item	Quantity	Unit Price In AMD	Total in AMD
Trainer stipend	10	15000	150,000
Participant transportation	10	18000	180,000
Staff/Trainer accommodation	20	20000	400,000
(4 staff members)			
Footballs	30	7000	210,000
Tennis balls	20	500	10,000
Basketballs	25	7000	175,000
Cones	50	10000	500,000
Hoops	20	20000	400,000
Caps	80	1500	120,000
Goalie gloves	6	1000	6,000
Participants T-shirts	70	3500	245,000
Volunteer shirts	10	3500	35,000
Lunch (lunchbox)	400	1800	720,000
Water	850	75	63,750
Snacks	400	100	40,000
First-Aid kit	5	5000	25,000
Materials (paper, pens, etc.)	1	10000	10,000
Certificates	83	200	16,600

Total

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 388 AMD

¥3,306,350